










 11:59 PM

 09/21/15

 Cash Basis

 Timbergrove Manor Civic Club

 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
 July 29 through September 21, 2015

Jul 29 - Sep 21, 15 Jan 1 - Sep 21, 15 Annual Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

Beautification Fund 60.00 998.00 1,000.00

Club Dues 660.00 24,785.00 26,500.00

Deed Rest. Enforcement Fund 0.00 564.00 700.00

Donations-4th of July 0.00 500.00 500.00

Donations-Easter Egg Hunt 0.00 500.00 500.00

Donations-Other 10.00 980.00 1,500.00

Donations-Snow Fest 0.00 0.00 3,000.00

Interest Income 0.00 424.88 300.00

Jaycee Park Port-0 Units 81.58 2,694.00 0.00

Legal Fund 50.00 50.00 0.00

Neighborhood Security Fund 50.00 1,683.00 1,500.00

Private Security Fund 3,210.00 3,210.00 0.00

Rummage Sale Rev. 0.00 655.00 300.00

Timbergram Adv. Revenue 280.00 5,240.00 5,590.00

Total Income 4,401.58 42,283.88 41,390.00

Expense

4th of July 0.00 219.29 600.00

Bank Charges 35.96 208.86 300.00

Beautification 2,123.50 8,493.50 12,500.00

Casino Night 0.00 0.00 500.00

Donations 350.00 350.00 2,000.00

Easter Egg Hunt 0.00 813.08 700.00

General Meetings 118.46 443.66 500.00

Insurance 0.00 744.00 750.00

Membership 414.78 512.15 750.00

Misc./ Other 0.00 0.00 200.00

Neighborhood Security Expenses 0.00 76.88 300.00

Office/Postage 6.48 138.48 50.00

Professional Services 0.00 720.57 2,000.00

Rummage Sale/Shred Day Expense 0.00 690.11 600.00

Snow Fest 0.00 64.73 5,000.00

Storage Unit 0.00 440.00 500.00

Timbergram 609.00 4,913.00 6,213.00

Volunteer Dinner 1,225.72 1,225.72 1,250.00

Web Site 117.77 249.65 690.00

Total Expense 5,001.67 20,303.68 35,403.00

Net Ordinary Income -600.09 21,980.20 5,987.00

Net Income -600.09 21,980.20 5,987.00
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 12:01 AM

 09/22/15

 Cash Basis

 Timbergrove Manor Civic Club

 Balance Sheet
 As of September 21, 2015

Sep 21, 15

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

Integrity Bank CD - January 26,174.41

Integrity Bank CD - July 25,307.89

Integrity Bank Checking 44,815.76

Total Checking/Savings 96,298.06

Total Current Assets 96,298.06

TOTAL ASSETS 96,298.06

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Equity

Opening Bal Equity 62,608.80

Unrestrict (retained earnings) 11,709.06

Net Income 21,980.20

Total Equity 96,298.06

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 96,298.06
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 12:02 AM

 09/22/15

 Cash Basis

 Timbergrove Manor Civic Club

 Transaction Detail By Account
 July 29 through September 21, 2015

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Original Amount

Integrity Bank Checking

Deposit 07/30/2015 Deposit -SPLIT- 108.63

Deposit 07/30/2015 Deposit -SPLIT- 68.07

Deposit 08/07/2015 Deposit -SPLIT- 68.07

Deposit 08/09/2015 Deposit -SPLIT- 130.00

Deposit 08/18/2015 Deposit Club Dues 60.00

Check 08/21/2015 1322 Apex Sprinkler and Irrigation Inc. Aug Sprinkler Repair Beautification -763.50

Deposit 08/27/2015 Deposit Club Dues 136.15

Deposit 08/31/2015 Deposit Club Dues 60.00

Deposit 08/31/2015 Deposit Jaycee Park Port-0 Units 31.58

Check 09/07/2015 1323 Prime Source Sept TG Printing Timbergram -609.00

Check 09/07/2015 1324 Chris Ochterbeck Web Hosting 2 years Web Site -114.30

Check 09/07/2015 1325 Chris Ochterbeck Domain Name 1 year renewal Web Site -9.95

Check 09/07/2015 1326 Al's Lawn and Tree Service July & August Lawn and Sign maint. Beautification -1,360.00

Check 09/08/2015 1327 Darlene Wayt Sept Gen Mtg Food General Meetings -88.46

Check 09/08/2015 1328 Sinclair PTA Fall Fest Trackless Train Donations -350.00

Check 09/08/2015 1329 Janet Ruhnke Sept TG delivery Timbergram

Check 09/08/2015 1330 Jose Hernandez Sept Custodial General Meetings -30.00

Deposit 09/08/2015 Deposit -SPLIT- 97.24

Deposit 09/09/2015 Deposit -SPLIT- 235.03

Deposit 09/10/2015 Deposit -SPLIT- 127.25

Deposit 09/11/2015 Deposit -SPLIT- 520.00

Deposit 09/12/2015 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,095.00

Deposit 09/12/2015 Deposit -SPLIT- 48.62

Deposit 09/13/2015 Deposit -SPLIT- 34.04

Deposit 09/14/2015 Deposit -SPLIT- 97.24

Deposit 09/15/2015 Deposit -SPLIT- 145.86

Deposit 09/16/2015 Deposit -SPLIT- 97.24

Deposit 09/17/2015 Deposit -SPLIT- 48.62

Deposit 09/18/2015 Deposit -SPLIT- 196.98

Deposit 09/19/2015 Deposit -SPLIT- 960.00

Check 09/21/2015 1331 Spaghetti Western Italian Cafe Volunteer Dinner -794.99

Check 09/21/2015 1332 Gary Nordstrom Volunteer Dinner/Membership -845.51

Total Integrity Bank Checking

TOTAL
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TMCC Membership Report

As of 9/21/2015

Count Amt Count Amt Count Amt Count Amt Count Amt Count Amt

Dues 428         16,785$  137         6,390$    2             90$         34           1,350$    62           -$        663         24,615$  

Beautification 39           778$       14           340$       1             10$         -          -$        -          -$        54           1,128$    

Deed 

Restriction/Legal 23           504$       5             140$       -          -$        1             30$         -          -$        29           674$       

4th of July 1             500$       -          -$        -          -$        -          -$        -          -$        1             500$       

Easter Egg Hunt 1             500$       -          -$        -          -$        -          -$        -          -$        1             500$       

Snow Fest -          -$        -          -$        -          -$        -          -$        -          -$        -          -$        

Neighborhood 

Security 93           3,378$    52           2,505$    -          -$        7             645$       -          -$        152         6,528$    

Rummage Sale 14           625$       2             30$         -          -$        -          -$        -          -$        16           655$       

Timbergram Ads 9             2,490$    15           1,910$    -          -$        -          -$        -          -$        24           4,400$    

Jaycee Park 6             2,250$    5             325$       2             39$         -          -$        -          -$        13           2,614$    

Other 27           1,245$    94           448$       1             1$           2             31$         -          -$        124         1,725$    

Fees -          -$        185         (333)$      1             (0.85)$     1             (1)$          -          -$        187         (335)$      

2015 Total 68% 29,055$  27% 11,755$  0% 139$       5% 2,055$    0% -$        1,264      43,004$  

Avg. 

Pymt
2014 Avg. 2013 Avg.

2015 Dues Budget 26,500$  883         30.00$    

Paid Homes 24,615$  93% 663         75% 37.13$    41.44$    36.51$    

Remaining to Budget 1,885$    220         

To Meet # Homes Budget 6,610$    220         30.00$    

To Meet $ Budget 1,885$    51           37.13$    

2015 Membership Statistics

Income
Mail Website/Square Events Meeting Other/Prepaid Total

Amount # Homes



TMCC Membership Report

As of 9/21/2015

Count Amt Count Amt Count Amt Count Amt Count Amt Count Amt

2015 Total 663 24,615$  54 1,128$    29 674$       152 6,528$    31 4,269$    311 1,390$    

2014 Total 734 30,000$  54 1,163$    35 1,033$    84 2,335$    5 3,625$    41 1,649$    

2013 Total 744 27,235$  20 605$       5 95$         20 620$       0 -$        93 2,750$    

Section
2013 Paid 2012 Paid

Total 

Homes

5 103 62% 101 60% 59% 50% 165

6 157 50% 177 56% 61% 47% 315

7 87 56% 96 60% 65% 52% 155

8 54 49% 69 61% 63% 44% 111

9 21 57% 25 68% 65% 57% 37

10 46 58% 48 61% 57% 47% 79

11 39 64% 37 61% 64% 52% 61

12 30 59% 33 65% 63% 61% 51

13 62 48% 70 55% 55% 41% 128

14 64 50% 78 59% 56% 41% 128

Total 663 54% 734 60% 61% 48% 1230

Membership Statistics - Category Annual Comparisons

Dues Beautification Legal / Deed Neighborhood Event Sponsorship & Other / Fee 

Membership Statistics - Section Comparison

2015 Paid  Homes
2014 Paid Homes



TMCC Membership Report

As of 9/21/2015

2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006 2005

Dues Paid 24,615    30,000    27,235    21,150    23,720    23,970    24,580    25,110    23,910    24,750    26,230    

Houses Paid 663         734 745         588         670         685         714         750         784         839         885         

% Paid 54% 60% 61% 48% 55% 56% 58% 61% 64% 68% 72%

TMCC Meeting Attendance

January 45           30           24           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          

March 87           40           36           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          

May 35           47           21           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          

September 28           56           35           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          

November -          53           20           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          

  

Membership Statistics - Monthly Dues Payment Comparison

Membership Statistics - Dues Annual Comparison
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 Jennifer Vickers                                                                                                            
 September 22, 2015                                                                                                            

Timbergram Update 

September 2015 Edition 
The fourth issue of the year was distributed at the 
beginning of September and featured the TMCC 
commitment to private security for the holiday season. 


Year to Date 

�1

September Edition
Expenses $	 877.00         

Ad Revenue $	 1,045.00      

PNL $ 168.00          

$0.00

$350.00

$700.00

$1,050.00

$1,400.00

January March May July September

Expense Income

Income & Expenses (Accrual)
Month Expense Income

January $	 1,368.00         $	 980.00    

March $	 759.00            $	 840.00    

May $	 759.00            $	 700.00    

July $	 759.00            $	 975.00    

September $	 877.00            $	1,045.00 

November $	 560.00    

Total $ 4,522.00         $ 5,100.00 

Profit & Loss (Cash)
Total Advertising Revenue $	 5,445.00                

Total Expenses $	 4,522.00                

PNL $ 923.00                   

$4,500.00
$4,650.00
$4,800.00
$4,950.00
$5,100.00

Expenses

Expenses Income



Annual Timbergram Editorial Calendar 

Monthly Content 
January 
Membership Solicitation 
Winter Festival in Review 
Holiday Decorating Contest Winners


March 
Easter Egg Hunt Announcement 
Rummage Sale Announcement


May 
Easter Egg Hunt In Review 
Rummage Sale in Review


July 
Independence Day Ice Cream Social 
Announcement


September 
Independence Day Ice Cream Social in 
Review 
Volunteer Dinner Announcement 
National Night Out Announcement 
Masquerade Party Announcement


November 
Winter Festival Announcement 
Holiday Decorating Contest Announcement 
General Elections Announcements and 
Candidate Info 
Volunteer Dinner in Review 
National Night Out in Review 
Casino Night in Review 

In Every Edition 
Meeting and Speaker Announcement

President’s Corner

West 11th Street Park Update

Jaycee Park Update

Director & Committee Contact Info

Solid Waste Collection Schedule

Traces of Timbergrove


Yard of the Month

Excellent Eats

Crime Report

Naturally Good Recipes

Meeting Minutes

Membership Form 
1

Website Updates 

Past editions of the Timbergram and current media kit are available online at bit.ly/TMCCNews

Distribution Ad Commitment Ad Artwork Article Copy

January December 5 December 10 December 15

March February 5 February 10 February 15

May April 5 April 10 April 15

July June 5 June 10 June 15

September August 5 August 10 August 15

November October 5 October 10 October 15

 March, May and November editions only1

�2

http://bit.ly/TMCCNews

